506058388 05/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6105102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
DAIKI WATANABE	03/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA, OSHINO-MURA	
City:	MINAMITSURU-GUN, YAMANASHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15930167

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037614100

**Email:** admin@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOH.031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506058388 REEL: 052652 FRAME: 0842

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Title of Invention:				
ARITHMETIC DEVICE				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to:				
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application or PCT international				
application number filed on				
DECLARATION				
DECLARATION  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be				
material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by				
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
ASSIGNMENT				
WHEREAS the undersigned, also referred to hereinafter as the assignor, has invented a certain improvemen				
relating to the above identified application.				
AND WHEREAS FANUC CORPORATION of				
3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, JAPAN, herelnafter				
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application,				
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents				
which may be granted therefor,				
NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration from said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which				
is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said				
assignee's successors and assigns,				
the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of				
America, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof,				
and any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof,				

Page 1 of 2

including the right to claim priority under 35 USC §119.

Docket No. TOH.031

Said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, it's successors and assigns. Said assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, it's successors and assigns, in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants the assignee's representative the power to insert on the Assignment portion of this combined Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Legal Name of Inventor		
WATANABE Daiki		
Signature	Date Manuel 20 2020	
WATANABE Daiki	March 30, 2020	